assured that none of the funds requested to be transferred will be disbursed for 1910 
purposes. 

In view of all the facts stated, I recommend that the request of the Board of 
Trustees be approved. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of five thousand four hundred dollars ($5,400) be and 
the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the following Depart-
ment for the year 1909, the same being in excess of the amount required for the 
purposes thereof, viz.: 

Department of Bellevue and Allied Hospitdls. 

325.

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, adopted November 2, 1906, the entire cost and expense of this proceeding 
is to be borne and paid by The Q(y of New York, for which corporate stock to the 
amount of four hundred and fifty thousand five hundred and fifteen dollars and seventy 
cents ($450,515.70) should be is'tttt. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Comptroller be and•he~eby is authorized to issue corporate stock of The

[...]

-and that for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is 

hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section IN of the 
Greater New York Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of The City of New York 
to the amount of one hundred and eighty-four thousand eight hundred and eighty-one 
dollars and two cents ($184,881.02), redeemable from the tax levy of the year next 
succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor. the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx.

[...]

Department of Street Cleaning, 
Nos. 13 to 21 Park Row, J} 

New York, January 25, 1910. 
Hon. WILLIAM J. GAYNOR, Clwkman, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

SIR-I have to request that a further revision of the schedules be made and also 
transfers to the amount of one hundred and sixteen thousand and seventy dollars 
($116,070) within the appropriations of this Department for the year 1909. 

With the exception of Items 586, Apparatus, Machinery, etc., Brooklyn, Horses, 
and 587, Special Contract Ob1i ations, Brooklyn, Disposal of Ashes, etc. the remainder 
of the transfers are requested in order to balance the various accounts as the amounts